§& = SHA-SHIB AVIATION ACADEMY

APPROVED BY DGCA, MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION, GOVT. OF INDIA UNDER CAR- 147 (BASIC)

Fee Structure for 2025 Session

AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE ENGINEERING - CATEGORY B11/B2

Registration Fee (Non Refundable) X25,000/-
" Registration Fee 25 000/-
(Non Refundable) 2l Admission Fee (Non Refundable) 32,00,000/-
. Lib Fee (One Ti I5,000/-
Admission Fee - co000) 3 ibrary Fee (One Time) /
2 Non Refundabl L’y oy
(Non Refundable) 4. Cost of Uniform (One Time) <5,000/-
3 . ¥5,000/- Tuition Fees - Mode of P ts ( Semester wi
: (One Time) ; uition Fees - Mode of Payments ( Semester wise)
‘ 1L 1st Semester 5th July 2025 265,000/- |
i Cost of U.n iform 5.000/-
(One Time) 2. 2nd Semester 5th Jan 2026 ¥65,000/-
3. 3rd Semester 5th July 2026 R65,000/-
Tuition Fee ¥13,000/- a AN 5th Jan 2027 ¥65,000/-
per month payable by
5. T3,90,000/-
5th of each month for 5. 5th Semester 5th July 2027 365,000/-
30 months
6. 6th Semester b5th Jan 2028 365,000/-

TOTAL(X) ¥6,25,000/- TOTAL(Z) ¥6,25,000/-

I RULES AND REGULATIONS

a. Expenses incurred during technical visits/practical sessions at outsourced facilities to various organizations, semester examination fees,
as well as DGCA examination fees, have to be borne by students.
(Note: The practical fees at out sourced facilities is Rs. 1,20,000 to 1,40,000/- + 18% GST.)

b. GST & other Govt. taxes (if applicable) should be paid in addition to the above mentioned fees as per prevaling Govt. norms.

c. Tuition Fees has to be paid by 5th of every month. (if fees is not paid on time, Rs.100 will be charged per day).

d. Fees for N.R.l. students for full course Rs.8,00,000/-(inclusive of registration, Library etc.) excluding boarding & lodging.

il CONCESSIONS OFFERED*

a. Meritorious Students with 90% and above In qualifying examination will be granted 10% concession on tuition fees.
b. If the total fees Is paid in lump sum, a 15% concession on tuition fees is available.
c. Based on Examinations conducted under Sha-Shib Scholarship program.

*Concession will be offered only in one of the above mentioned category to the deserving candidates

ili NOTE: FEE REFUND WILL BE GOVERNED BY THE FOLLOWING RULES

a. Cancellation of registration / admission within 15 days from the date of registration/admission 30% fees will be deducted
b. Cancellation of registration / admission after 15 days but before 30 days of registration/admission 50% fees will be deducted
c. Cancellation after 30 days of admission/registration No refund

d. Entire fees paid will be forfeited If the student (s) cancel admission after attending the classes even for a day.

Declaration

LT VIS o e e e s s ooy e SONID AUANIEFOFONT L ims vz veme i sossm s smsmss: o s s drenio o s o eeRane e hereby declare that

| have gone through the above mentioned fee structure of Sha-Shib Aviation Academy, Kochi & will be paying the fee accordingly. | also know that a fee
once paid Is not refundable. | have gone through all the rules and regulations given In the prospectus and | have understood all the details of AME
course and also satisfied with the details provided by the counsellor during my admission.

B | [T Place........coooveee Signature of Student Signature of Parent/Guardian



